

## Autodesk Extends Invitation to Join its Fourth Quarter Fiscal 2010 Financial Results Conference Call Tuesday, February 23, 2:00 p.m. Pacific Time

February 1, 2010

SAN RAFAEL, Calif., Feb 01, 2010 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Autodesk, Inc. (NASDAQ:ADSK):

- WHAT: Autodesk, Inc. (NASDAQ:ADSK) today announced that it will broadcast its fourth quarter fiscal 2010 financial results conference call live via its website Tuesday, February 23, 2010, at 2:00 p.m. Pacific Time.
- HOW: Autodesk will host a live webcast call at <a href="http://www.autodesk.com/investors">http://www.autodesk.com/investors</a>. An audio replay webcast and podcast will also be available after 4:00 p.m. Pacific Time on our website at <a href="http://www.autodesk.com/investors">http://www.autodesk.com/investors</a>. An audio replay webcast and podcast will also be available after 4:00 p.m. Pacific Time on our website at <a href="http://www.autodesk.com/investors">http://www.autodesk.com/investors</a>. An audio replay webcast and podcast will also be available

CONTACT: For more information, please call Autodesk Investor Relations at 415-507-6705.

## About Autodesk

Autodesk, Inc. is a world leader in 2D and <u>3D design</u>, engineering and entertainment software for the manufacturing, building and construction, and media and entertainment markets. Since its introduction of <u>AutoCAD</u> software in 1982, Autodesk continues to develop the broadest portfolio of stateof-the-art software to help customers experience their ideas digitally before they are built. Fortune 100 companies - as well as the last 14 Academy Award winners for Best Visual Effects - use Autodesk software tools to design, visualize and simulate their ideas to save time and money, enhance quality, and foster innovation for competitive advantage.

Autodesk and AutoCAD are registered trademarks or trademarks of Autodesk, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries and/or affiliates in the USA and/or other countries. Academy Award is a registered trademark of the Academy of Motion Picture Arts and Sciences. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective holders. Autodesk reserves the right to alter product and service offerings, and specifications and pricing at any time without notice, and is not responsible for typographical or graphical errors that may appear in this document. © 2010 Autodesk, Inc. All rights reserved.

SOURCE: Autodesk, Inc.

Autodesk, Inc. David Gennarelli, 415-507-6033 (Investors) david.gennarelli@autodesk.com Pam Pollace, 415-547-2441 (Press) pam.pollace@autodesk.com Michael Cabot, 415-547-2439 (Press) michael.cabot@autodesk.com